
Sensitivity of Coastal Environments and
Wildlife to Spilled Oil

NORTHERN CALIFORNIA

PH: (803) 256-7322
Email: jholmes@ researchplanning.com

Visit RPI‘s website at:
www.researchplanning.com

For ordering information contact:

Joe Holmes
Research Planning, Inc.

DECEMBER 2008

39˚ 39˚

40˚ 40˚

41˚ 41˚

42˚ 42˚

125˚

125˚

124˚

124˚

123˚

123˚

122˚

122˚

38˚38˚

N

E

S

W


